
Circulation List Part 8 – Ardrew Halting Site, Athy, Co. Kildare 

 

 
 
Proposed Scheme:      Social Housing Units, Ardrew Halting Site, Athy  
      Co. Kildare.  Planning Ref No. XX 
 
Members: Athy Municipal District  

- Councillor Veralouise Behan vbehan@kildarecoco.ie 
 

- Councillor Aoife Breslin abreslin@kildarecoco.ie 
 

- Councillor Brian Dooley bdooley@kildarecoco.ie 
 

- Councillor Ivan Keatley  ikeatley@kildarecoco.ie 
 

- Councillor Mark Leigh mleigh@kildarecoco.ie 
 

Kildare County Council – Internal Sections 

 

• Planning:    Gabriel Conlon, Senior Planner 

Elaine Donohoe, Exec. Planner 

 

• Heritage    Meabh Boylan, Biodiversity Officer. 

 

• Area Engineer Newbridge/Kildare: Kevin Dunne 

 

• Environment:    Chris Galvin, Senior Engineer 

 

• Roads + Transportation:  George Willoughby, Sen. Exec. Engineer 

 

• Environmental Health Officer:  Principal EHO. (Margaret Byrne)  

 

• Chief Fire Officer:   Niall O Riordan, Chief Fire Officer 

Chanel Ryan, Senior Assistant Chief Fire 

Officer, Fire Services. 

 

• Water Services:   Ibrahim Fathalla, Senior Engineer 

 

• Community & Culture   Simon Wallace, Snr. Parks Superintendent 

Carmel O’Grady, Exec. Parks Superintendent 

 

• Building Control   Liam McNeela 

 

• Public Realm Team:    Pamela Pender, A/Senior Executive Architect.  

 

• National Roads Office:   Marie Whelan, Senior Executive Engineer  
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• Housing Section:   Siobhan Scully, Senior Executive Officer  

 

• Economic Community & Cultural Development:  

Paula O’Brien, Senior Executive Officer  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Prescribed Bodies: 

• An Taisce, Tailors Hall, Back Lane, Dublin 8 D08XZA3 

planningreferrals@antaisce.org 

• Uisce Eireann, Colville House, 24-26 Talbot Street, Dublin 1  

planning@water.ie 

• Transport Infrastructure Ireland, Parkgate Business Centre, Parkgate St, Dublin 8 

landuseplanning@tii.ie 

• Department of Housing, Local Government and Heritage - Department of Housing, 

Local Government and Heritage. 

referrals@npws.gov.ie 

• Department of the Environment, Climate and Communications - 29-31 Adelaide Rd, 

Saint Kevin's, Dublin, D02 X285 

planningnotifications@decc.gov.ie 

• Environmental Protection Agency, Richview, Clonskeagh Road, Dublin 14. D14 
YR62. 

Info@epa.ie 
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